

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 94 of 2023

Veikholhing Gangte

...*Petitioner/s*

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

...*Respondent/s*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

31-05-2023

Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned Senior Advocate and the President of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur appraise this Court that curfew imposed by the State Government is relaxed from **5:00 am to 11:00 a.m.** only for today and as such, there is not enough time to hear this case on merit. Accordingly, as prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 13-06-2023.

Interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori