

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.94 of 2023

Veikholhing Gangte

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

31.01.2024

Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate on behalf of Mr.Phungyo Zinkhai, learned Dy. Government Advocate prays for one more opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ms.Th.Ranjita, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that ample opportunity has been granted.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the State respondents to file counter affidavit.

List on 27.02.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit