

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 94 of 2023

Veikholhing Gangte

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.04.2025

Heard Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mrs. L. Monomala, learned G.A. appearing for the respondents.

During the midst of the hearing, this Court is of the opinion that examination of the official file bearing No. Writ/11/8/2021-HE/Case of the Secretariat, Higher & Technical Education Department, Government of Manipur is required to be examined.

Accordingly, the learned Government Advocate is directed to produce the above mentioned government record/file and to place the same before this Court on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for by the learned G.A., list this case again on 30.04.2025.

A copy of this order be furnished to Mrs. L. Monomala, learned G.A. through her whatsapp/e-mail for doing the needful.

JUDGE

Indrajeet