

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 94 of 2023

Veikholhing Gangte

Vrs.

State of Manipur & anr.

...*Petitioner/s*

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.05.2025

Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appeared for the respondents.

In terms of the earlier order passed by this Court, the learned GA submitted that the relevant Government file is in her custody and the same will be placed before this Court as and when required by this Court.

As prayed for, list this case again on 10-06-2025 for final disposal.

JUDGE

Dhakshori