

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 94 of 2023

Veikholhing Gangte

Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & Anr

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

29.08.2025

Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submitted that the petitioner will not be filing any rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

The learned counsel, further, submitted that the matter can be posted for final hearing.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed for final hearing on 06.10.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet